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30 January 2025 
 
 
Dear Mike, 
 
Further to my correspondence of 6 January, I am writing to inform the Committee I have 
given my consent to the Minister of State for Enterprise, Markets and Small Business to the 
Retained EU Law (Revocation and Reform) Act 2023 (Consequential Amendments) 
Regulations 2025 (“the Regulations”) in relation to Wales.  
 
I have laid a Written Statement which I have attached to this letter and can also be found at: 
https://senedd.wales/media/kvfdqdpg/gen-ld16951-e.pdf 
 
I can confirm that no amendments are being made to Senedd legislation or to instruments 
made under Senedd legislation. All the changes apply to instruments made under UK Acts 
or to assimilated direct legislation. 
 
The Statutory Instrument is subject to the negative procedure and was laid before 
Parliament on 27 January 2025 with a commencement date of 27 February. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
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